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G R A N D  T O T A L 3,280,024.17 16,920,155.58 75,634,913.00 22.37 3,610,254.50 18,722,396.18

OBJECT 5111 TOTAL CURRENT TAXES 42,259.30 42,259.30 15,412,196.00 0.27 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5112 TOTAL DELINQUENT TAXES 57,042.47 378,148.70 1,738,365.00 21.75 38,017.17 317,797.58

OBJECT 5113 TOTAL SCHOOL DIST TRUST FUND (PROP C) 687,769.74 3,099,840.65 6,613,862.00 46.87 634,017.27 2,988,395.11

OBJECT 5114 TOTAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX 0.00 0.00 15,130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5115 TOTAL M M SURTAX 1,169.74 8,166.02 726,193.00 1.12 48.97 2,181.70

OBJECT 5141 TOTAL EARNINGS FROM TEMP DEPOSITS 150,097.57 1,001,993.42 742,231.00 135.00 46,969.43 357,585.27

OBJECT 5151 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - SALES TO PUPILS 54,356.09 235,860.19 570,873.00 41.32 51,590.11 225,966.75

OBJECT 5165 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - NON-PROGRAM 11,055.26 47,594.12 148,118.00 32.13 13,513.51 55,929.31

OBJECT 5171 TOTAL ADMISSIONS - STUDENT ACTIVITIES 145,326.73 384,756.70 1,400,000.00 27.48 109,480.37 542,711.73

OBJECT 5174 TOTAL REVENUE FROM ENTERPRISE ACTIVITIES 6,175.32 137,687.56 225,215.00 61.14 11,905.54 92,260.92

OBJECT 5191 TOTAL RENTALS 2,787.84 14,019.20 38,779.00 36.15 2,787.84 13,939.20

OBJECT 5192 TOTAL GIFTS 0.00 82,700.00 80,300.00 102.99 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5198 TOTAL MISC LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 5,684.32 50,000.00 11.37 7,458.36 10,177.90

OBJECT 5211 TOTAL FINES ESCHEATS ETC 0.00 143,887.52 365,306.00 39.39 0.00 177,333.33

OBJECT 5221 TOTAL STATE ASSESSED UTILITIES 0.00 869.71 850,437.00 0.10 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5311 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - STATE MONIES 1,419,483.88 7,086,566.88 18,692,644.00 37.91 1,478,636.15 7,204,790.15

OBJECT 5312 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 134,082.00 687,311.00 1,641,850.00 41.86 151,001.00 706,801.00

OBJECT 5314 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 1,721,659.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5317 TOTAL CAREER LADDER 0.00 0.00 891,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5319 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - CLASS TRUST FUND 198,451.44 1,005,362.10 2,072,325.00 48.51 155,206.31 773,125.48

OBJECT 5324 TOTAL EDUC SCREENING PROGRAM / PAT 20,460.00 28,680.00 131,102.00 21.88 18,940.00 26,390.00

OBJECT 5332 TOTAL CAREER EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 453,394.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5333 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE  (STATE) 0.00 0.00 17,673.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5342 TOTAL EVIDENCE-BASED READING 10,500.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5359 TOTAL CAREER EDUCATION ENHANCE GRANT 0.00 0.00 26,180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5369 TOTAL RES PLACEMENT/EXCESS COST 0.00 0.00 24,084.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5372 TOTAL STATE EMER MANAGE AGENCY (SEMA) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 168,319.81

OBJECT 5381 TOTAL HIGH NEED FUND - SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 121,172.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5397 TOTAL OTHER - STATE 150,000.00 13,929.35 56,946.00 24.46 3,013.61 15,591.48

OBJECT 5412 TOTAL MEDICAID 10,854.96 381,365.40 551,555.00 69.14 284,459.24 354,967.19

OBJECT 5422 TOTAL BASIC FORM-FED BGT STABIL- ARRA 0.00 40,513.63 430,000.00 9.42 0.00 2,557,869.32

OBJECT 5423 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION-ARRA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,782.92

OBJECT 5426 TOTAL CRRSA JAG (GEER II) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,173.84 11,249.84

OBJECT 5427 TOTAL PERKINS BASIC GRANT, CAREER ED 0.00 158,417.00 139,999.00 113.16 0.00 17,704.74

OBJECT 5437 TOTAL IDEA GRANTS 0.00 0.00 8,059.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5441 TOTAL IDEA ENTITLEMENT FUNDS, PART B IDEA 0.00 310,254.75 989,744.00 31.35 211,721.02 211,721.02

OBJECT 5442 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC ED - FEDERAL 0.00 43,588.58 93,598.00 46.57 27,998.24 27,998.24

OBJECT 5445 TOTAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 0.00 328,775.35 1,791,674.00 18.35 171,981.15 437,288.63

OBJECT 5446 TOTAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 88,795.30 245,223.33 785,537.00 31.22 84,786.83 291,762.74

OBJECT 5448 TOTAL AFTER SCHOOL SNACK PRGM 5,924.16 11,510.73 19,544.00 58.90 4,794.66 8,370.18

OBJECT 5451 TOTAL TITLE I - ESEA 0.00 567,680.33 1,686,070.00 33.67 0.00 267,759.18

OBJECT 5455 TOTAL TITLE V 0.00 0.00 71,017.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5459 TOTAL 21ST CENTURY COMM LEARNING CENTER 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 31,602.00

OBJECT 5461 TOTAL TITLE IV.A 0.00 44,856.33 72,346.00 62.00 0.00 25,692.81

OBJECT 5465 TOTAL TITLE II, PART A&B, ESEA 0.00 70,338.58 258,094.00 27.25 0.00 41,780.47

OBJECT 5468 TOTAL TITLE II-D EDUCATION TECH-ARRA 0.00 44,464.00 44,464.00 100.00 0.00 0.00



Lebanon School Dist R-III Dated : 12/3/2024   2024-2025
224 W Commercial Street    Time : 15:19   Page 2
Lebanon,  MO 65536

All Revenue Accounts - Board Revenue by Object November 2024

Account Code Account Description MTD Activity YTD Activity
Working
Budget

% Realized
Last Year

This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
Account Type

OBJECT 5481 TOTAL DEPT OF HEALTH FOOD SVC PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 257,303.00 0.00 0.00 116,156.13

OBJECT 5497 TOTAL OTHER - FEDERAL 0.00 0.00 35,151.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5611 TOTAL SALE OF BONDS 0.00 0.00 11,295,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5631 TOTAL NET INSURANCE RECOVERY 3,876.69 24,248.79 10,000.00 242.49 0.00 61,391.00

OBJECT 5651 TOTAL SALE OF OTHER PROPERTY 1,015.68 16,892.60 13,963.00 120.98 268.88 7,985.74

OBJECT 5671 TOTAL CAPITAL LEASE PROCEEDS 0.00 0.00 306,000.00 0.00 0.00 159,000.00

OBJECT 5811 TOTAL TUITION FROM OTHER LEAS 78,540.00 187,255.00 1,541,306.00 12.15 100,485.00 225,390.00

OBJECT 5821 TOTAL AREA VOC FEES FROM OTHER LEAS 0.00 11,000.00 79,710.00 13.80 0.00 77,388.00

OBJECT 5831 TOTAL CONTRACTED EDUCATION SERVICES 0.00 17,954.44 16,705.00 107.48 0.00 16,239.31


